

NOTICE AND CALL OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE LA QUINTA CITY COUNCIL

TO THE MEMBERS OF THE LA QUINTA CITY COUNCIL AND TO THE CITY CLERK:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a <u>Special Meeting</u> of the La Quinta City Council is hereby called to be held on **Monday**, **September 9**, **2024**, **commencing at 3:45 p.m.** at La Quinta City Hall located at 78495 Calle Tampico, La Quinta, CA 92253 for the following purpose:

CONSENT CALENDAR

1. RATIFY AND APPROVE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON, LLP TO REPRESENT THE CITY AS SPECIAL COUNSEL AND LOCAL DELAWARE COUNSEL IN CONNECTION WITH THE SILVERROCK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY BANKRUPTCY CASES

CLOSED SESSION

1. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL – EXISTING LITIGATION;
PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH (1) OF SUBDIVISION (d) OF GOVERNMENT
CODE SECTION 54956.9;
CASES NAMES AND NUMBERS MILL TIPLE (listed below all in U.S.)

CASES NAMES AND NUMBERS – MULTIPLE (listed below, all in U.S. Bankruptcy Court, District of Delaware)

CASE NAME:	CASE NUMBER
SilverRock Development Company, LLC	24-11647
SilverRock Lifestyle Residences, LLC	24-11648
SilverRock Lodging, LLC	24-11650
SilverRock Luxury Residences, LLC	24-11652
SilverRock Phase I, LLC	24-11654
RGC PA 789, LLC	24-11657

Dated: September 6, 2024

<u>/s/ Línda Evans</u> Linda Evans, Mayor

Attest:

MONIKA RADEVA, City Clerk

DECLARATION OF POSTING

I, Monika Radeva, City Clerk, do hereby declare that the foregoing notice for the September 9, 2024, Special Meeting of the City Council of the City of La Quinta was posted on the City's website, near the entrance to the Council Chamber at 78495 Calle Tampico, and the bulletin board at the La Quinta Cove Post Office at 51321 Avenida Bermudas, on September 6, 2024.

MONIKA RADEVA, City Clerk